

CITY OF LA PINE, OREGON SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 at 10:00 AM La Pine City Hall: 16345 Sixth Street, La Pine, Oregon 97739

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to City Hall at (541-536-1432). For deaf, hearing impaired, or speech disabled dial 541-536-1432 for TTY.

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ESTABLISH A QUORUM

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-06- AN ORDINANCE OF CITY OF LA PINE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2007-3, WHICH ORDINANCE GRANTED LA PINE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING, INC. AN EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AND RIGHT TO PROVIDE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN CITY OF LA PINE, AND CONSENTING TO LA PINE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING, INC.'S ASSIGNMENT, AND ALLIED WASTE TRANSFER SERVICES OF OREGON, LLC'S ASSUMPTION, OF ALL LA PINE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING, INC.'S RIGHTS INTERESTS, AND OBLIGATIONS ARISING OUT OF OR UNDER THE FRANCHISE GRANTED UNDER ORDINANCE NO 2007-3; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY- ACTION ITEM

5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Three (3) minutes per person; when asked to the podium, please state your name and whether you live within La Pine city limits.

6. STAFF COMMENTS

7. MAYOR & COUNCIL COMMENTS

8. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to ORS 192.640: This notice includes a list of the principal subjects anticipated to be considered or discussed at the above-referenced meeting. This notice does not limit the ability of the City Council to consider or discuss additional subjects. This meeting is subject to cancellation without notice. The regular meeting is open to the public and interested citizens are invited to attend.